PEL-2000A series
LAN
1.   LCD Display
2. Function Keys
3. System Keys
4. Number Pad
5. Selector Knob
6.  Operation Keys
7. USB input
8.   LCD Display
9.  Operation Keys
10.  Slave Knob
11.  V Sense
12.  Terminals ( )
13.  Go/NoGo Output
14.  GP-IB port ( )
LAN port ( )
15.  RS-232C (D 9pin)
16.  USB - terminal( )
17.  Frame Control 1, 2
18.  Channel Control, 1 - 8
19.  USB - termina(+5V )
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
A.
 1  2
 1  2  3  4
DUT
DUT
DUT
13
1415
16
17
1819
GND
Load on/off
1
2
3
4
5
6
Switch
Channel
Control
1
5
+3.3V
GND
10kΩ
High
Low
Load
On
Off
Load on
Load off
Channel Control
C.
R / L DYNA.
STATIC/
SHORTDISPLAY
LOAD
9
P9
8
P8
5
P5
6
P6
7
P7
4
P4
2
P2
3
P3
PRESET1
P1
SHIFT
0
P0 CAL.
CLEAR
LOCK
ENTER ON /
OFFLOAD
B.
Load Current
In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
Load Current
In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
Load Current
In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
Load Current
In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
Time
Level 1
Level 2
Timer 2 Timer 1 Timer 2 Timer 1
Load Current
Input Voltage
Input Voltage
Load Current
D.
E.
Off02
02 01 03 Off
02 02
02 01 03 01
ConfigureChain Save Recall
Default
Active
Channel
11 82 3 4 765Shortt Ch:
P/F-Time:
Short-Time:
Off-Time:
Off
Off
Off
Run:
On-Time
Memory:
Skip
0.1
M001
SEQ: 01PPROG: 01
Timingg Editt forr Program
LLOAD
UUSB05/04/22
166 :: 50
SEQ 01 SEQ 02 SEQ 09 SEQ 10SEQ 03-07
On-Time Off-TimeValue
Time
CH1
CH2
Time
Value
CH3
Time
Value
CH4
Time
Value
ConfigureAdd
Point LoopDelete
Point
PPoint001
CCH
CH1
DDurationn Time
SlewRate
Value
NO.
SlewRate
Previous
Menu
00.00
0.000025
2.80
2.80
A
S
A/uS
A/uS
s_edit
LLOAD
UUSB
80V
005/04/22
166 :: 50
CCH
ConfigurePrevious
Menu
CH1
SStartt off Loop
Onn Endd Off Seq.
CCC Vrange
Repeat Times
Point
0005
001
OFF
High
s_loop
LLOAD
UUSB
80V
Save
005/04/22
166 :: 50
Configure
OOCPP Function CChan:
Active
Channel
SSEQ
UUSB
OCP
On
RRange:
Startt C:
Endd C:
Step_C:
Step_T:
Delay:
Trig_V:
Keep_T:
1
0.05
0.000
0.0000
0.000
High
0.000
71.400
0.002
FFRM
Last_C: 0.000
005/04/22
166 :: 50
Configure
RRunn OCPP Test
OOCP
UUSB
CH::        11
4.8550
V
44.8550V
1.10A
005/04/22
166 :: 50
DUT Voltage
Value
Time
Test start
END C
Step C
Last C
Step T
Delay
Trig_V
Keep T
OCP Voltage
OCP Current
DUT Current
Start C
PEL-2020A PEL-2030A PEL-2040A PEL-2041A
Left RightLeft / Right
Low High - Low High Low High Low High
100W 30W 250W 350W 350W
0 2A 0 20A 0 5A 0 4A 0 40A 0 7A 0 70A 0 1A 0 10A
0 80V 0 80V 0 80V 0 500V
0.4V at 2A 0.8V at 20A 0.8V at 5A 0.4V at 4A 0.8V at 40A 0.4V at 7A 0.8V at 70A 1V at 1A 2V at 10A
0.2V at 1A 0.4V at 10A 0.4V at 2.5A 0.2V at 2A 0.4V at 20A 0.2V at 3.5A 0.4V at 35A 0.5V at 0.5A 1V at 5A
0 2A 0 20A 0 5A 0 4A 0 40A 0 7A 0 70A 0 1A 0 10A
0 2.04A 0 20.4A 0 5.1A 0 4.08A 0 40.8A 0 7.14A 0 71.4A 0 1.02A 0 10.2A
0.1mA 1mA 0.125mA 0.1mA 1mA 0.2mA 2mA 0.05mA 0.5mA
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.) ± (0.1%set + 0.2%F.S.) ± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
0.075 ~300 (100W/16V)
3.75 ~15k (100W/80V)
0.075 ~300 (100W/16V)
3.75 ~15k (100W/80V)
0.333mS(100W/16V)
6.667 S(100W/80V)
300 : ± (0.2%set + 0.1S)
15k : ± (0.1%set + 0.01S)
15  ~60k (30W/80V)
83.333 S(30W/16V)
1.667 s(30W/80V)
1.2k : ± (0.2%set + 0.1S)
60k : ± (0.1%set + 0.01S)
0.3  ~1.2k (30W/16V)
15  ~60k (30W/80V)
0.3  ~1.2k (30W/16V)
1.875  ~7.5k (250W/80V)
0.667mS(250W/16V)
13.333 S(250W/80V)
150 : ± (0.2%set + 0.1S)
7.5k : ± (0.1%set + 0.01S)
0.0375  ~150 (250W/16V)
1.875  ~7.5k (250W/80V)
0.0375  ~150 (250W/16V)
1.25 ~5k (350W/80V)
1mS(350W/16V)
20 S(350W/80V)
100 : ± (0.2%set + 0.1S)
5k : ± (0.1%set + 0.01S)
0.025 ~100 (350W/16V)
1.25 ~5k (350W/80V)
0.025 ~100 (350W/16V)
50 ~200k (350W/500V)
20 S(350W/125V
0.5 S(350W/500V)
5k : ± (0.2%set + 0.02S)
200k : ± (0.1%set + 0.005S)
1.25 ~5k (350W/125V)
50 ~200k (350W/500V)
1.25 ~5k (350W/125V)
*1: F.S. = H Rang  *2: S ( )  *3:
1 16V 1 80V 1 16V 1 80V 1 16V 1 80V 1 16V 1 80V 2.5 125V 2.5 500V
0 16.32V 0 81.6V 0 16.32V 0 81.6V 0 16.32V 0 81.6V 0 16.32V 0 81.6V 0 127.5V 0 510V
0.4mV 2mV 0.4mV 2mV 0.4mV 2mV 0.4mV 2mV 2.5mV 10mV
± (0.05%set + 0.1%F.S.) ± (0.05%set + 0.1%F.S.) ± (0.05%set + 0.1%F.S.) ± (0.05%set + 0.1%F.S.) ± (0.05%set + 0.1%F.S.)
0 20.4A 0 2.04A 0 5.1A 0 40.8A 0 4.08A 0 71.4A 0 7.14A 0 10.2A 0 1.02A
1mA 0.1mA 0.125mA 1mA 0.1mA 2mA 0.2mA 0.5mA 0.05mA
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1) ± (0.1%set + 0.2%F.S.) ± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
1 10W 1 100W 1 30W 1 25W 1 250W 1 35W 1 350W 1 35W 1 350W
0 10.2W 0 102W 0 30.6W 0 25.5W 0 255W 0 35.7W 0 357W 0 35.7W 0 357W
1mW 10mW 1mW 1mW 10mW 1mW 10mW 1mW 10mW
± (0.5%set
+ 0.5%F.S.*1)
± (0.5%set
+ 0.5%F.S.) ± (0.5%set + 0.5%F.S.) ± (0.5%set + 0.5%F.S.*1) ± (0.5%set
+ 0.5%F.S.*1)
± (0.5%set
+ 0.5%F.S.)
± (0.5%set
+ 0.5%F.S.*1)
± (0.5%set
+ 0.5%F.S.)
0 20.4A 0 2.04A 0 5.1A 0 40.8A 0 4.08A 0 71.4A 0 7.14A 0 10.2A 0 1.02A
1mA 0.1mA 0.125mA 1mA 0.1mA 2mA 0.2mA 0.5mA 0.05mA
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1) ± (0.1%set + 0.2%F.S.) ± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.2%F.S.)
± (0.1%set
+ 0.1%F.S.*1)
0.025ms ~ 10ms / Res: 1 s
10ms ~ 30s / Res: 1ms
1us / 1ms ± 100ppm
Slew Rate 0.32m~
80mA/ s
3.2m~
800mA/ s
0.32mA/ s 3.2mA/ s
0 20.4A
1mA
0 2.04A
0.1mA
Slew Rate 3.2m~800mA/ s
3.2mA/ s
0.333mS(100W/16V)
6.667 S(100W/80V)
0.075 ~300 (100W/16V)
3.75 ~15k (100W/80V)
300 : ± (0.5%set + 0.1S)
15k : ± (0.5%set + 0.01S)
0.8m~200mA/ s
0.8mA/ s
± (10% + 15 s)
0 5.1A
0.125mA
± 0.4%F.S.*1
0.64m~
160mA/ s
0.64mA/ s
6.4m~
1600mA/ s
6.4mA/ s
0 4.08A
0.1mA
0 40.8A
1mA
0.8m~200mA/ s
0.8mA/ s
± (10% + 50 s)
83.333 S(30W/16V)
1.667 s(30W/80V)
1.2k : ± (0.5%set + 0.1S)
60k : ± (0.5%set + 0.01S)
15  ~60k (30W/80V)
0.3  ~1.2k (30W/16V)
6.4m~1600mA/ s
6.4mA/ s
0.667mS(250W/16V)
13.333 S(250W/80V)
150 : ± (0.2%set + 0.1S)
7.5k : ± (0.1%set + 0.01S)
1.875  ~7.5k (250W/80V)
0.0375  ~150 (250W/16V)
1m~28mA/ s
1mA/ s
10m~
2800mA/ s
10mA/ s
0.16m~
40mA/ s
0.16mA/ s
1.6m~
400mA/ s
1.6mA/ s
0 7.14A
0.2mA
0 71.4A
2mA
0 1.02A
0.05mA
0 10.2A
0.5mA
10m~2800mA/ s
10mA/ s
1.6m~400mA/ s
1.6mA/ s
1mS(350W/16V)
20 S(350W/80V)
100 : ± (0.2%set + 0.1S)
5k : ± (0.1%set + 0.01S)
1.25 ~5k (350W/80V)
0.025 ~100 (350W/16V)
20 S(350W/125V
0.5 S(350W/500V)
5k : ± (0.2%set + 0.02S)
200k : ± (0.1%set + 0.005S)
50 ~200k (350W/500V)
1.25 ~5k (350W/125V)
*1: F.S. = H Rang  *2: S ( )  *3:
0 16V 0 80V 0 16V 0 80V 0 16V 0 80V 0 16V 0 80V 0 125V 0 500V
0.32mV 1.6mV 0.32mV 1.6mV 0.32mV 1.6mV 0.32mV 1.6mV 2.5mV 10mV
± (0.025%red + 0.025%F.S.)
0 2A 0 20A 0 5A 0 4A 0 40A 0 7A 0 70A 0 1A 0 10A
0.04mA 0.4mA 0.1mA 0.08mA 0.8mA 0.14mA 1.4mA 0.02mA 0.2mA
± (0.05%red + 0.05%F.S.*2) ± (0.05%red + 0.05%F.S.) ± (0.05%red + 0.05%F.S.*2)
0 10W 0 100W 0 30W 0 25W 0 250W 0 35W 0 350W 0 35W 0 350W
± (0.1%red + 0.1%F.S.*1)
*1: Power F.S. = V F.S. x I  F.S.   *2: F.S. = H Rang
STATIC
DYNAMIC
型　名
詳しくは
PEL-2020A PEL-2030A PEL-2040A PEL-2041A
1 102W
0.5W
± (2%set + 0.25%F.S.)
0.25 20.4A
0.05A
1 81.6V
0.2V
110W
±5% of 110W
20Aレンジ: 22A
2Aレンジ: 2.2A
300 レンジ: 0.075
15k レンジ: 3.75
500k typ
100ppm/℃
約3.8kg
0.9~30.6W
0.15W
1.25~255W
1.25W
0.0625~5.1A
0.0125A
± (2%set + 0.25%F.S.)
0.5~40.8A
0.1A
1 81.6V
0.2V
± (2%set + 0.25%F.S.)
約85°C
33W
±5% of 33W
275W
±5% of 275W
5Aレンジ: 5.5A
4Aレンジ: 4.4A
40Aレンジ: 44A
約0V
1.2k レンジ: 0.3
60k レンジ: 15
150 レンジ: 0.0375
7.5k レンジ: 1.875
1.75 357W
1.75W
0.875 71.4A
0.175A
0.125 10.2A
0.025A
1 81.6V
0.2V
2.5 510V
1.25V
385W
±5% of 385W
70Aレンジ: 77A
7Aレンジ: 7.7A
100 レンジ: 0.025
5k レンジ: 1.25
10Aレンジ: 11A
1Aレンジ: 1.1A
5k レンジ: 1.25
200k レンジ: 50
81.6 x 171.2 x 446.8(  475)
0°C to 40°C
0 to 85% RH
2000mまで
屋内、直射日光の当たらない場所、
ほこりのない場所、
導電性の汚染がほとんどない場所。
-10°C to 70°C
< 90% RH
2
1
PEL-2002A PEL-2004A
2 4
100-120Vac / 200-240Vac, 周波数: 47~63Hz
(90-132Vac / 180-250Vac)
150VA Max 250VA Max
2500V
T3.15A/250V
272 x 177 x 533.3
(272 x 195.3 x 554.1)
435.4 x 177 x 533.3
(435.4 x 195.3 x 554.1)
約17.1kg 約28.4kg
PEL-2004A  4 DC
PEL-2002A  2 DC
PEL-2020A  , (0~80V, 0~20A, 100W) x 2
PEL-2030A  , (0~80V, 0~5A, 30W)+(0~80V, 0~40A, 250W)
PEL-2040A  , (0~80V, 0~70A, 350W)
PEL-2041A  , (0~500V, 0~10A, 350W)
PEL-2004A  (CD ROM), , : PEL-003 x3)
PEL-2020A,2030A,2040A,2041A  : GTL-120, : GTL-121
PEL-2002A  (CD ROM), , : PEL-003 x1)
PEL-001  GP-IB
PEL-002
GTL-246  USB
GTL-248  GP-IB
GTL-249
GTL-262
PEL-016  LAN
GTL-232  RS-232
PEL-003